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Calmego West Expansion Project

• 0.3 Acres

f d• Former foundry

• Total  Cost: $954,188

• CORF Grant: $662,922
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Applicant Track Requested
Base 
Score

Presumed 
Rank

Total 
Score

Cumulative 
Total

Remaining 
Grant Fundspp q

Cleveland KEU $2,999,941  62 50 112 $2,999,941  $20,364,450 

Sandusky RR $1,094,089  55 50 105 $4,094,030  $19,270,361 

Columbus KEU $3,000,000  55 50 105 $7,094,030  $16,270,361 

K t RR $1 342 210 55 50 105 $8 436 240 $14 928 151Kent RR $1,342,210  55 50 105 $8,436,240  $14,928,151 

Akron KEU $2,953,196  55 50 105 $11,389,436  $11,974,955 

Norwood KEU $2,489,574  54 50 104 $13,879,010  $9,485,381 

Dayton KEU $2,198,345  53 50 103 $16,077,355  $7,287,036 

Xenia KEU $1,982,787  51 50 101 $18,060,142  $5,304,249 

Youngstown RR $1,775,418  48 50 98 $19,835,560  $3,528,831 

Toledo KEU $865,700  44 50 94 $20,701,260  $2,663,131 

Cuyahoga RR $2 000 000 62 30 92 $22 701 260 $663 131Cuyahoga RR $2,000,000  62 30 92 $22,701,260  $663,131 

Akron RR $2,000,000  53 30 83 $24,701,260  ($1,336,869)

Cincinnati KEU $662,922  41 30 71 $25,364,182  ($1,999,791)

Cleveland RR $1,689,036  51 15 66 $27,053,218  ($3,688,827)
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THEN THISTHEN THIS 
HAPPENEDHAPPENED…..
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C l iCalmego West Expansion 
Project—Project

©The Flow Chart of Success©
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Questions?

• Sam J. Stephens, City of Cincinnati

Questions?

Sam J. Stephens, City of Cincinnati 
sam.stephens@cincinnati‐oh.gov

• Diana Christy, City of Cincinnati
di h i t @ i i ti hdiana.christy@cincinnati‐oh.gov

• Jim Wasserbauer, TRC Environmental
jwasserbauer@trcsolutions.com




